## **Privacy Policy**

Last updated: February 11, 2025

This Privacy Policy describes Our policies and procedures on the collection, use, and disclosure of Your information when You use the Service and explains Your privacy rights and how the law protects You.

We use Your Personal Data to provide and improve the Service. By using the Service, You agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this Privacy Policy.

## **Interpretation and Definitions**

#### Interpretation

Words with initial capitalization have meanings defined under the following conditions. These definitions apply regardless of whether they appear in singular or plural form.

## **Definitions**

For purposes of this Privacy Policy:

- Account means a unique account created for You to access our Service or parts of our Service.
- Affiliate means an entity that controls, is controlled by, or is under common control
  with a party, where "control" means ownership of 50% or more of shares, equity
  interest, or other securities entitled to vote for election of directors or other
  managing authority.
- **Company** (referred to as "the Company", "We", "Us", or "Our" in this Agreement) refers to Run Amok Transportation Inc, 9249 Rangeview Ln, Littleton, CO 80125.
- Cookies are small files placed on Your device by a website, containing details of Your browsing history.
- Country refers to: Colorado, United States.
- Device means any device that can access the Service, such as a computer, cellphone, or digital tablet.
- Personal Data is any information that relates to an identified or identifiable individual.
- Service refers to the Website.
- Service Provider means any entity that processes data on behalf of the Company.

- Usage Data refers to data collected automatically when using the Service.
- **Website** refers to Run Amok Transportation, accessible from www.runamoktransportation.com.
- You means the individual accessing or using the Service, or the legal entity on behalf of which such individual is using the Service.

## **Collecting and Using Your Personal Data**

## **Types of Data Collected**

#### **Personal Data**

While using Our Service, We may ask You to provide Us with certain personally identifiable information, including but not limited to:

- Email address
- First name and last name
- Phone number
- Address, State, ZIP/Postal code, City
- Usage Data

#### **Usage Data**

Usage Data is collected automatically when using the Service, including:

- IP address, browser type, browser version
- Pages visited, time and date of visit, time spent on pages
- Mobile device information, such as device type and unique identifiers

## **Tracking Technologies and Cookies**

We use Cookies and similar tracking technologies to improve and analyze Our Service. You can instruct Your browser to refuse all Cookies; however, some parts of Our Service may not function properly without them.

#### **Use of Your Personal Data**

The Company may use Personal Data for the following purposes:

• To provide and maintain Our Service

- To manage Your Account
- To process transactions and fulfill contractual obligations
- To contact You with updates, security alerts, or promotional communications (subject to Your consent)
- To analyze data trends and improve Our Service
- To comply with legal obligations

## **Sharing of Your Personal Data**

We will not share Your mobile information with third parties for marketing purposes without Your explicit consent. Additionally, We will not transfer Your personal data to external organizations without Your explicit consent, except as required by law. We have implemented strict access controls and regular audits to prevent unauthorized sharing of user data.

## **Consumer Rights and Opt-Out Policy**

You have the right to opt out of receiving SMS messages or marketing communications from Us at any time. To opt out:

- Reply "STOP" to any SMS message You receive from Us.
- Contact Our customer service team at runamoktransport@gmail.com or call (303) 324-6486.

You also have the right to delete or request assistance in deleting the Personal Data We have collected. To request deletion, contact Us using the information provided above.

#### **Security of Your Personal Data**

We take commercially acceptable measures to protect Your Personal Data but cannot guarantee its absolute security.

# **Children's Privacy**

Our Service does not address anyone under the age of 13, and We do not knowingly collect Personal Data from children under 13.

#### **Third-Party Links**

Our Service may contain links to other websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of third parties.

## **Changes to This Privacy Policy**

We may update Our Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated "Last updated" date. We will notify You via email or a notice on Our Service before the changes take effect.

## **Contact Us**

If You have any questions about this Privacy Policy, You can contact Us:

- By email: runamoktransport@gmail.com
- By visiting: www.runamoktransportation.com/contact
- By phone: (303) 324-6486